AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Agreement With:

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Agreement Type:

On-call traffic signal and street
lighting maintenance services at
various locations within the city of
Garden Grove

Date Approved: 02 05 2015
Start Date: 03 01 2015
End Date: 03 01 2016

Contfact Amount:

See Agreement

Comments: Amendment No. 1
Public Works
Insurance Expiration: 10 01 2015

Date Archived:

03/03/2015




CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

GARDEN GROVE

Safaguard alf official records of the City. Bao Nguyen
Conduct municipal elections and oversee legisiative administration. iz
Provide refiable, accurate, and timely information to the Steven R. Jones

City Council, staff, and the general public. Mayor Bro Tem
Chrlstopher V Phan

Councll Memner

. _ Phat 4Bu:

MarCh 2, 2015 LOUNCE MErmingy

Krls Beard

Coun Hermber

Siemens Industry, Inc.
10775 Business Center Drive
Cypress, CA 90630

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 1 of the Agreement by and between the
City of Garden Grove and Siemens Industry, Inc., to provide on-call traffic signal
and street lighting maintenance services at various locations within the city of
Garden Grove.

Sincerely,

Kathleen Bailor, CMC
City Clerk

e .//T
«//\ ((Lop Voot r“Lq/'
By:  Teresa Pomeroy, CMC’/
Deputy City Clerk

Enclosure

Cc: Finance Department
Finance Department/Purchasing
Public Works

11222 Acacia Parkway « P.O.Box 3070 = Garden Grove, CA 92842
(714) 741-5040 = Fax (714) 741-5205 « www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us



CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

AMENDMENT NO. 1

To Furnish all material and equipment for on-call traffic signal and street
lighting maintenance services at various city locations as set forth in
CONSULTANT'’S proposal attached hereto as Exhibit ‘A’.

This Amendment No.1 to Furnish all material and equipment for on-call traffic
signal and street lighting maintenance services at various locations for the City
of Garden Grove is made and entered into this 5 day of February 2015, by and
between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as “CITY”, and
Siemens Intelligent Transportation Services hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract effective January 24, 2012.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1.0, Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period from March 1, 2015 to March
1, 2016.

Section 3.0, Compensation, shall be revised as follows:

Pricing shall be per attached fee schedule, attached as Attachment ‘A’ and is hereby
incorporated by reference.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the

date first written above.

Dated: , 2013
ATTEST

%&Wmmw

City Clerk

Dated: R |a__ , 2015

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Garden Grove City Attorney

Dated: ?/ b/ , 2015

“CITY” W

CITY OF GARDEN GROV

By: e 77 y
i Ly Gty Manager
"CONSULTANT"

SIEMENS INTELLIGENT
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

By:

Title: VOPQ(M‘T()I",", MAauwas v~

Dated: 2-12&~ , 2015

If CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR is a
corporation, a Corporate Resolution
and/or Corporate Seal is required. If
a partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY



EXHIBIT'A'

SIEMENS

February 4™, 2015

Rosemarie Jacot
PW/Engineering Division
City of Garden Grove
11222 Acacia Parkway
Garden Grove CA 92840

Subject: Contract Extension 2015

Dear Ms. Jacot,

Please consider this letter as a formal request for the extension of our existing “On-Call Traffic
Signal and Street Lighting Maintenance and Repair Services” contract. We are requesting an
extension for an additional year which will extend the current contract through February 28", 2016.
At this time, the CPl is at .7% over last year so we are requesting an increase as would be typical.
Please see the attached, updated pricing and let me know if you have any questions.

We feel we have completed another successful and mutually beneficial year with the City of Garden

Grove, we thank you for your business and are looking forward to another year working together.
Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

chael J. Hutchens
Sr. Service Account Manager
Siemens Industry, Inc




5. PRICE PROPOSAL

LABOR RATES REGULAR TIME OVERTIME PREMIUM TIME
Operations Superintendent $90.63 $125.88 $161.12
Engineering Technician $90.63 $125.88 $161.12
Traffic Signal Electrician $83.56 $116.81 $ 150.04
Traffic Signal Laborer S 66.46 S 95.67 $ 125.88
Traffic Signhal Apprentice $ 66.46 $ 95.67 $125.88

EQUIPMENT RATES

Bucket Truck $ 28.20 / Hour
Mobile Crane $ 65.42 / Hour

Other equipment not listed above will be billed at the current California Department of Transportation
equipment rates that equal the surcharge rate plus 15%.

MATERIAL

Cost plus 15%

ENGINEERING SERVICES

Job Classification Rate

Principal Engineer $196.37 / Hr

Senior Engineer $166.15 / Hr

Associate Engineer $151.05/ Hr

Staff Engineer $125.88 / Hr

Senior Engineering Assistant $115.81/ Hr

Engineering Assistant $ 105.74 [ Hr

CAD Operator S 75.53/Hr

Clerical S 75.53/Hr

Reproductions Cost plus 15%
Other direct costs Cost plus 15%

Siemens Industry, Inc - Confidential & Proprietary
1



e I DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE cansios

THIS CERTIFICATE S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGER { TR i — RAME "
MARSH USA, INC. e SS( aved PHONE FAX
445 SOUTH STREET AT T e AN, Jg“&%»@n | T8, o
MORRISTOWN, NJ 079606454 (52~ £ (D5~ [ X 7] 5 ERAL
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
100129-REPUB-Prof-14/15 RE31C REYNO 1185P  NOC6O INSURER A : HDFGerling America Insurance Company A X\ |aes
INSURED _ . The Travelers Indemnity Compan; At X/ |25658
SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. Mike W itche INSURBRE & L R
SIEMENS INTELLIGENT PYEEING U] FICT DO INSURER G : The Charter Oak Fire Insurance Company X LN 26615
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ]\ ) >~ 72 1Y . Travelers Property Casually Co. of America I TV /| 25674
1000 DEERFIELD PARKWAY HA=-(pA0O-Z 100 INSURERD : —
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 600894513 INSURER E ¢
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: NYC-006325732-33 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL|SUBR|
IEFRR TYPE OF INSURANCE 1&& ) POLICY NUMBER (.ﬁﬁ%é%m% gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ) LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY _ |GLD1110106 10/01/2014  |10/01/2015 EACH OCCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
| X | comMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY P T rencs] | 8 1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $ 100,000
| i PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § INCL.
X |poucy [ | BB%: Loc $
D | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY TC2JCAP7440L34A14 10/01/2014 10/01/2015 CE g'g‘gc‘%ggns'NGLE LIMIT R 2,000,000
| X ] anv auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $ NIA
[ % | ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
_X_ ﬁuros - fonER BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $ N/A
X Juneoavros | X A5ies™ 5 i T A
$
A | X [UMBRELLALIAB | X | occur CUD1110206 100172014 [10/01/2015 | EacH OGCURRENGE s 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED | I RETENTION $ $
C | WORKERS COMPENSATION TC20UBT440L27114 (AQS) 10/01/2014 101012015 X [ WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY TORY LIMITS ER
B | ANV PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE TRKUB7440L28314 (AZ, MA, OR & WI) |10/01/2014  {10/0%/2015 [ £\ cacu accIDENT s 2,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [N/A 3000000
(Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $ IV,
If yes, describe under 2 000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ VU
A |Professional Liabllity GLD1110106 10/01/2014 10/01/2015 Limit: 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)
RE: ON-CALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES
Reviewed and approved as to insurante fenguage
SEE ATTACHED v /  andlor requirements.
,/;/ ) 4 )¢ 9 7)) (L
¢ iy Risk Management J )
)= () -/ ¢
- V4 A
GCERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE PURCHASING DIVISION ' SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE GANCELLED BEFORE
11222 ACACIA PARKWAY THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
GARDEN GROVE, CA 92842 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Marsh USA Inc.

| Manashi Mukherjee Manaso ki S leniaFes

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 100129
Loc #: Morristown

T )
A CORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 2 of 2
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
MARSH USA, INC. SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.

SIEMENS INTELLIGENT

POLICY NUMBER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
1000 DEERFIELD PARKWAY
BUFFALO GROVE, IL 600894513

CARRIER NAIC CODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: __ 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

RE: ON-CALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES

THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, ITS OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND VOLUNTEERS ARE HEREBY ADDITIONAL INSURED AS OBLIGATED UNDER CONTRACT UNDER THE REFERENCED
GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICIES.

FOR ANY CLAIMS RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONSULTANT'S INSURANCE COVERAGE SHALL BE PRIMARY INSURANCE AS RESPECTS TO CITY, ITS OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS,
AND VOLUNTEERS. ANY INSURANCE OR SELF-INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY THE CITY, ITS OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS OR VOLUNTEERS SHALL BE EXCESS OF THE CONSULTANT'S

INSURANCE AND SHALL NOT CONTRIBUTE WITH IT.

WAIVER OF SUBROGATION IS EFFECTUAL.

JF THESE POLICIES ARE CANCELLED FOR ANY REASON OTHERTHAN NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, THE INSURER WILL DELIVER NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER UP TO 60
DAYS PRIOR TO THE CANCELLATION OR AS REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

ACORD 101 {2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



POLICY NUMBER: GLD11101-06 / COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20101185

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - (FORM B)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.

SCHEDULE
Name of Person or Organization:

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT
It is agreed that this insurance maintained pursuant to the written contract agreements shall be primary to, and

not contribute with any insurance or self-insurance maintained by the above, but only with respect to work per-
formed by or on behalf of the Named Insured.

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as
applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section Il) is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the
Schedule, but only with respect to liability arising out of "your work" for that insured by or for you.

Reviewed and approved as to insurance ianguage
andlor requirements. /7

/ o "4 /1.1 ; y
}J;V/J'l,//}//\///“‘.l"-/v\/lt_ {

ﬁlsk Management / i
) =esilf =/ &, /
=4 3 / S ) - W/

CG 20101185 Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1984 Page 1 of 1 O

7\



POLICY:NUMBER: GLD11101-06" /

'COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 24040509

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This.endorsement modifies insurance provided:under the followings

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAG

PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILIT

NRT

COVERAGE PART

‘SCHEDULE

| Name .Of Person Or Organization::

ANYPERSON OR'ORGANIZATION TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT

| Information reguired:to.complete this Schedule, if:not shiown ‘above, will b shown in‘the Declarations.

Ihe:.-fbllbWin’g’;iisi{éddéd ‘fo Paragraph 8. Transfer Of:
Rights-Of Recovery Against Others To- Us: of

Section IV =‘Conditions:

We waive any right of recavery.we may have against
the person or organization shown: in the Schedule
above because of payments we:make for-injury: o
vage arising. out of your ongoing ops
"our work™ dong under a-contract with't
or ‘organization and .included in the “products-
completed ‘operations: hazard". This: waiver applies
only ‘to: the person’ or organization .shown ‘in the
Schedule above.

damage

€G 24040509

Reviewed and approved as to insurance language
snd/or requirements.

/

y N AN )
{ /'j'?/)" 711 X INALCH

ZX

©‘insurance Services Office, Inc:, 2008

&

. Risk Mansgement = /

. ) 4

19

lp"

Page 1 of1

\

ul



POLICY NUMBER: GLD11101-06 / IL SU 4004 (10-10)

HDI-GERLING AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLIGY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AMENDMENT

'SCHEDULE

Name, Addréss and E-Mail Address of Other e

Person(s) / Organization(s): Number. of Days Notice:

Per schedulg onfilé with:the Company. 60.Days; oras required by-contract,
‘whichever is less '

(If no entry appears above, the information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in‘'the Declarations:as
applicable to this. endorsement.) '

I IFwe cancel this policy by notice to you'for any statutorily permitted reason other than nonpayment.of premium, we
shall endeavor to mail, e-mail or deliver-a copy of such written notice of cancellation to the person(s)or
‘organization(s) shown:in the Schedule above.

1I.. A copyof the rotiée, per paragraph 1. above; will be mailed; e-mailed or.delivéred:

1, To the appropriste addresses corresponding to the person(s) or organization(s) shown in‘the Schédule above;
and ' ' ' ‘

2. The numberof days required for notice of cancellation, as provided in paragraphA.2: of the Gommon.Policy.
Conditions-or as amended by an applicable state cancellation.endorsement or by the date as-shown in the
Schedule above.

. -Ourfailure to provide such advance notification to the person(s).or organization(s):shown in the Schedule-of this
endorsement will not extend any. policy cancellation date-nor negate any cancellation of the-polioy.

‘Allother terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

Reviewed and’ approved as to insurance language
/' ) andlor requirements.

7 Al L, »"/7{/.7 . PIAY,

) isk Management v A

I A4Y

Page 1 of 1 IL SU 4004 (10-10)



COMMERCIAL AUTO
POLICY NUMBER: TC2J-CAP=7440L34A~TIL-14 / ISSUE:DATE: .09/11/14

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following::
BUSINESS AUTO'COVERAGE FORM,
‘GARAGE RAGE FORM.
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM.

TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM
With réspeist to‘coverage provided by this:endorsement, the provisions f the' Coveraige Form:applyuniess:modi--
fied By this endorsement. |
This endorsement identifiés person(s) or organization(s) who aré "insureds” under the Who I5.An Insured. Provi-.
sion:of.the Covérage Form. This endorsement dogsnot alterffcbve"rage_pr:ovided*ih’ the Coverage Form.:
'SCHEDULE
Naimé of Person(s) of Organization(s):
ANY PERSON. OR' ORGANIZATION WHOM YOU HAVE AGREED' TO:
ADD ‘AS ADDITIONAL INSURED,: BUT ONLY TO COVERAGE AND
MINEMUM LEMITS REQUIRED TN A WRITTEN CONTRACT

(I o entry appears above; information required to complete this endorsement will be shown.in the Declarations:
as applicable to the endorsement.)

Edch person oF organization shown in the Schedu
that'person rganization gualifies as-an "ins
Il of the: Coverage Forim.

s'is an “instfed for. Liability Coveragé; bt nly to the extent:

\hdar the VWWh 18 An Insured Provision contained in Section

Reviewed antd approved as to insurance language
X and/or requirements.

SV P2 s\ 4V
- /L e CL (/ 7/ /] L A

- . Rk Mendgement L VN

4]

CA2048.0299 Copyright; Insurance Services Office, Inc:, 1998 Page 1 of 1



POLICY NUMBER: TC2J-CAP-T440L34A-TIL~14 /
COMMERCIAL-AUTO

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US

This: endorsement modn" es: lnsurance provnded underithe following:

TRUCKERS.COVERAGE FORM _
MOTOR CARRIER' COVERAGE,FORM

Reviewed and’ approved as lo insurance language
/ _andlor requlremenls g

// > { /
3 . Riek Manaoemem ‘
",’

"/’_ o

CAT3400299 Bage 1 of 1



WORKERS' COMPENSATION
AND
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

TRAVELERS]
ENDORSEMENT WE 0003 13 (00)=:
POLICY NUMBER: #C2008-7440L537-1-14 v
WAIVEROFOURRIGHTTORECOVERFROMOTHERSENDORSEMENT

We haveithe: nght to:recover our payments from’ anyone liable for aii: mjury ‘coversd by this’ pohcy We will not
ehforce our right-against the’ person or organlzatlon nanmedin:the Schisdule: (Thisagreement appliés ‘only to the
éxtent that. you pérform work:under 3n contract that requires you'to- obtait’ thls agreement from Us.):

Thig agreemént shall not difectly:or indirectly to benefit-any .oné'not named in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

DESIGNATED; PERSON:

DESIGNATED ORGANIZATION:

ANY -PERSON OR! ORGANIZATION ‘FOR ‘WHOM ‘A WAIVER:- OF
SUBROGATION IS REQUIRED ‘BY. CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT OR
PERMIT; JBUT COVERAGE IS LIMITED TO THE SCOPE OF THE'
WORK PERFORMED ‘BY. THE ‘INSURED' UNDER :SUCH CONTRACT,
AGREEMENT OR. PERMIT.

Reviewed and approved as to insurance language
and/or reguirements.

s s o . g I //L ¢ //’i( y A // / N7 A
DATE OF ISSUE: '09-09-14 ST ASSIGN: b P T Wl S S
/5 v




POLICY NUMBER: TC2J-CAP~7440L34A-TIL-14

CANCELLATION:"
NONRENEWAL:

ISSUE DATE: 09-23-14

THiS ENDORSEMENT GHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
~_ DESIGNATED ENTITY —-NOTICE OF
CANCELLATION/NONRENEWAL PROVIDED BY US

This éndoréeinent Modifies insuirancs provided under the following:.

ALL COVERAGE PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS POLICY"

SCHEDULE .

PERSON:OR
ORGANIZATION:

Niimbér of Days'Noticeof Cancellation: 60

Number of Days Notice of Nonrenewal:

Any person:or. orgamzatxon to:whom you have agreed.in a. written: contract: that' notice:of:
.cancellation: of this policy:will: be.given; but-onlyif:

K You seeto it that we: recelve written: regquestio: provnde such: notlce mcludlng thehame
“and ‘addréss of siich person-or-organization; after thefirst Named insured receives notice:

from us 6f the cancelltion. of this policy; and

ADDRESS:

0 W tetsive such wiitten réquestatieast 14 days before the beginning of the applicable

number of days shown in'this efidorsement.

PROVISIONS:

A

IL:T4 00112.09

If we cancel this policy. for any’ “statutorily: penmt—

‘ted teason .other than ‘hahpayment of premium,:
“ahd:a number-of days is shown for carcellation:in:
the  schedule above, we will mail notice of cancel-
latioin'to the person-or ‘organization shown'in the:
‘schedule above. ‘We Will' mail such notice to the
‘addressshown in the schedule above at least the
number of days shown for cancellation. in the
_schedulé above before the effective date-of can-

cellation.

©2009 The Travelersindemnity Company

Reviewed and’ approved as to insurance language

and/or requirements.
-7 " i
; / / Y/ ( /7)) )
V4 . 4 «/,/.(/,‘/"/,/, L (L 7
) — )¢ Risk lfanagemom

- ¢ »/‘ — /S

)

- .If We decide’to. riot renew this:policy for any statu-.

*‘tonly pemiitted reason;’and a- humber of days is:
‘shiown for nonrenawal in:the schedule above, we.
will mail notice:of the nonrénewal to thie person or
‘organizatioh shown' in“the :schedule abéve. We:
will mail such notice té-the address:shown’in-the:
‘schieduls ‘above at least ‘the: number -of .days.
‘shown fof nonrenewal. in-the schedule ‘above be-
fore the expiration:date.

Page 1 0of 1



WORKERS COMPENSATION
EMPLOYERS LIABIEITY POLICY
ENDORSEMENT W99 06.03 (00)

‘POLICY NUMBER: TG20UB-7440L27:1-14.

‘GENERAL.PURPOSE ENDORSEMENT
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION
TO'DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

‘Thefollowing'is added:to-PART SIX — CONDITIONS:
‘Notice Of Cancellation To Designated Persons Or Organizations

If we cahcel- this pollcy for any reason. other thannon:payrent of premium by you; we; Wlll prowcle notlce
.of such cancellation to gach person:or organization: designated: inthe. Schedule below: We: will mail or:
.deliver such: notice to.each’ person or: organization at its: Ilsted address at least the' numberof days shown’
“for that person or. organization before the cancellation is’ to'take effect;
Youare responsnble for: provndmg us W|th the |nformat|on necessary’ to. accurately complete the. ‘Schedule
.below. Ifwe cannot mail or: deliver.a notlce of cancellahon to:a-designated person or orgamzatlon
‘because thename:or address:of such’ deSIgnated person,or organlzatlon provided: to-us is not:accurate or

-complete, we have no- responsibility-ta:mail, deliver-or otherwise notify- such: designated person:or
.organization-of the cancellation.

‘SCHEDULE
NameandAddress ofnesngnatedpersons or OFgariizations:

om.you have agreedin a Written-contract thiat notice of cancellation of

number of days shown irf this endors“ement“}.}.

Number of Days Notice: 60

Aliother terms and:conditions of this policy remaih unchanged.

Revi
oviewed and approved as 1o insure' e .Inguage

p! / andlor requirements.

/

; Risk Managemént

‘COPYRIGHT 2013 The Travelts Indemrity Compan: Allfighs fesérved:

DATE OF ISSUE: 09:23-14 STASSIGN: Page 1 of 1



